B. D. VEITCH, Secretary.

Address: P.O. Box 24, Hawera.

ds17683

### Gibsons Stores Ltd.

## Notice of Declaration of Dissolution

Pursuant to section 335A (3) of the Companies Act 1955, notice is hereby given that the above-named company intends to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution, and unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated at Hawera this 27th day of September 1989.

B. D. VEITCH, Secretary.

ds17725

### Glanton Holdings Ltd.

# Notice of Declaration of Dissolution

Pursuant to section 335A (3) of the Companies Act 1955, notice is hereby given that the above-named company intends to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution, and unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated at Hawera this 27th day of September 1989.

B. D. VEITCH, Secretary.

P.O. Box 24, Hawera.

ds17726

# Hansen Holdings Ltd. AK. 286527

#### Application to the Registrar of Companies for a Declaration of Dissolution

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

Take notice that Hansen Holdings Ltd., at Auckland, proposes to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company pursuant to the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955 (Companies Amendment Act 1980), and take further notice that unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the last date of publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

VON STURMER, RUST & WHITLOCK, Solicitors.

159 Hurstmere Road, Takapuna, Solicitors for the Company.

Address for Service: The Registrar, Department of Justice, Commercial Affairs Division, Private Bag, Auckland.

#### Capital Management Ltd.

### Notice of Intention to Apply for Dissolution of the Company

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Hamilton for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the 22nd day of September 1989 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (3) (b) of the Companies Act 1955), the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 22nd day of September 1989.

W. L. MALINS, Director.

ds17659

# R. & L. Whitehead Contractors Ltd.

# Notice of Declaration of Dissolution

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

Take notice I, Royce William Whitehead of New Plymouth, director of R. & L. Whitehead Contractors Ltd., hereby give notice that I intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at New Plymouth for a declaration of dissolution of the company and unless there are written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 25th day of September 1989.

R. W. WHITEHEAD, Director.

Address: R. & L. Whitehead Contractors Ltd., 28 Vivian Street, New Plymouth.

ds17668

## Waitara Welding Contractors Ltd. Notice of Declaration of Dissolution

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

Take notice I, Roger Henry Wills-Rawlings of Waitara, director of Waitara Welding Contractors Ltd., hereby give notice that I intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at New Plymouth for a declaration of dissolution of the company and unless there are written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 22nd day of September 1989.

R. H. WILLS-RAWLINGS, Director.

Address: Waitara Welding Contractors Ltd., 28 Vivian Street, New Plymouth.

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of J. W. Kane Ltd.:

Take notice I, Sheryl Marice Sutton of Gisborne, the company secretary of J. W. Kane Ltd., hereby give notice that I intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at Gisborne for a declaration of dissolution of the company and unless there are written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of this notice, the company will be dissolved.

Dated at Gisborne this 22nd day of September 1989.

S. M. SUTTON, Company Secretary.

ds17674

#### Buchanan & Harvey Ltd. Notice of Intention to Apply for Declaration of Dissolution

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date of this notice, the company will be dissolved.

Dated this 25th day of September 1989.

R. J. BUCHANAN, Secretary.

ds17631

#### A.C. Mason Ltd.

#### Notice of Intention to Apply for Declaration of Dissolution

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland, for a declaration of dissolution of the company.